

07-23-2002

102164516

RM COVER SHEET 'S ONLY

U.S. Department of Commerce
Patent and Trademark Office

Docket Nos. P1, P2, P3, P4, P5, P6, P7, P8, P9, P10, P11, P12, P13, P14, P15

To the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.			
1. Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):		
Byard G. Nilsson Hill 22 102	Francine Berry		
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes No \	Street Address: 9220 Sunset Blvd., Suite 315		
3. Nature of conveyance:	City / State: Los Angeles, CA 90069		
□ Assignment □ Security Agreement □ Change of Name □ □ Change of Name □	Additional name(s) of receiving party(ies) attached? Yes No		
Execution Date: March 22, 2002	7-m		
4. Application number(s) or Patent Number(s):			
If this document is being filed together with a new application, the	execution date of the application is:		
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)		
(see Attachment A attached hereto)	(see Attachment A attached hereto)		
Additional numbers attached	d? ☐ Yes ☒ No		
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning	6. Total no. of applications and patents involved: <u>fifteen (15)</u>		
documents should be mailed:	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41): \$ 600.00		
Name: Byard G. Nilsson Address: 2064 Santa Margarita Drive City: Fallbrook	Enclosed Authorized to charge to deposit account		
State: CA Zip: 92028	8. Deposit account number:		
	E THIS SPACE		
9. Statement and signature: To the best of my knowledge and b attached copy is a true copy of the	elief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any original document.		
Byard G. Nilsson, Reg. No. 17,350 Name of person signing Signature	Date April \ 2002		
Total number pages including cover s	Total number pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents: _5		
Do not detach this portion			
Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:			
Director - U.S. Patent and Trademark Office			
	iple cover sheet. Send comments regarding this burden to the U.S. Patent and		
701/2002 DBYRME 00000195 6049710			

ATTACHMENT A

P 1	08/878,864	6/19/97	Now U.S. Patent 6,049,710
P2	08/955,338	10/21/97	Now U.S. Patent 6,298,250
Р3	09/226,178	1/4/99	Now U.S. Patent 6,308,053
P4	09/311,795	5/13/99	Now U.S. Patent 6,292,675
P5	09/428,002	10/27/99	Pending
P6	09/465,127	12/16/99	Now U.S. Patent 6,149,353
P 7	09/685,169	10/10/00	Pending
P8	09/814,537	3/12/01	Pending
P9	09/859,995	5/15/01	Pending
P10	09/860,992	5/17/01	Pending
P11	09/954,369	9/16/01	Pending
P12	09/925,339	8/9/01	Pending
P13	09/953,766	9/16/01	Pending
P14	10/021,147	12/12/01	Pending
P15	10/054,506	1/22/02	Pending

<u>ASSIGNMENT</u>

WHEREAS, Byard G. Nilsson, the Assignor, residing at 2064 Santa Margarita Drive, Fallbrook, California 92028, has made several new and useful Wireless Telephone System Inventions, for which he has executed application papers for United States Letters Patent, which along with those Inventions in the United states and throughout the world, all Letter Patent granted and issued therefor, any continuations (all forms), divisions, reissues or extensions of the Letters Patent and all the international priority rights associated therewith constitute the Patent Portfolio and include the following:

P1	08/878,864	6/19/97	Now U.S. Patent 6,049,710
P2	08/955,338	10/21/97	Now U.S. Patent 6,298,250
Р3	09/226,178	1/5/99	Now U.S. Patent 6,308,053
P4	09/311,795	5/13/99	Now U.S. Patent 6,292,675
P5	09/428/002	10/27/99	Pending
P6	09/465,127	12/16/99	Now U. S. Patent 6,149,353
P 7	09/685,169	10/10/00	Pending
P8	09/814,537	3/12/01	Pending
P 9	09/859,995	5/15/01	Pending
P10	09/860,992	5/17/01	Pending
P11	09/954,369	0/16/01	Pending
P12	09/925,339	8/9/01	Pending
P13	09/953,766	9/16/01	Pending

The Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks is hereby authorized to issue all assigned U. S. Letters Patents hereunder indicating the ownership interests held at the time of issue.

Byard G. Nilsson

STATE OF CALIFORNIA)
COUNTY OF SAN DIEGO)

On this _ 2002, before me, _	22nd	day of	March
2002, before me,	dinda 1	agen	
a Notary Public pe	rsonally appea	ared Byard G. N	lilsson, proved to me
			erson whose name is
subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he			
executed the same in his authorized capacity, and that by his			
signature on the instrument, executed the instrument.			
	WITNESS	S my hand and	official spal
. ^	,	Jiny hand and	omolal sc al.
Linda	Hagen		
	O		
Accepted and Agre	ed by Assigne	∋e :	

PATENT REEL: 013100 FRAME: 0333

LINDA HAGEN

Commission # 1324641

Notary Public - California

San Diego County

My Comm. Expires Oct 9, 2006

P14 10/021,147 12/12/01 Pending

P15 1/ /02 1/ /02 Filed

WHEREAS, Factional Owner interests in the Patent Portfolio are currently are as follows:

Byard G. Nilsson three eighths (3/8 ths) interest one forth (1/4 th) interest one forth (1/4 th) interest one eighth (1/8 th) interest

WHEREAS, in return for certain assistance performed, and other consideration, the Assignor, Byard G. Nilsson desires to assign a one eighth (1/8 th) Fractional Owner interest from his existing three eighths (3/8th) Fractional Owner interest in the Portfolio, to the Assignee, Francine Barry (along with an obligation to conform to all majority decisions by the Fractional Owners in all related matters, and to share income as provided below) in and to all the rights in the Portfolio.

NOW, THEREFORE, for the sum of One Dollar(\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, Byard G. Nilsson, by these presents does hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over unto the Assignee Francine Barry, her successors and assigns, a one eighth (1/8 th) Fractional Owner interest from his three eighths (3/8 ths) Fractional Owner interest in the Portfolio, along with an obligation to confirm to all majority decisions (based on ownership shares) by the Fractional Owners in all matters related to the Portfolio,

All money or any other benefits received by the Fractional Owners as a result of the Portfolio, or under the rights of this Assignment, shall be divided between the Fractional Owners on the basis of their pro rate ownership interest in the Portfolio.

The Assignor, Byard G. Nilsson shall have the right to

Form PTO-1 1-31-92

05-02-2002

'ORM COVER SHEET U.S. Department of Commerce ITS ONLY

Patent and Trademark Office

102076150 ney Docket Nos. PI, P2, P3, P4, P5, P6, P7, P8, P9, P10, P11, P12, P13, P14, P15			
To the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.			
Name of conveying party(ies):	Name and address of receiving party(ies):		
Byard G. Nilsson Hill 102	Francine Berry		
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes \(\sum \) No \(\sum \)	Street Address: 9220 Sunset Blvd., Suite 315		
3. Nature of conveyance:	City / State: <u>Los Angeles, CA 90069</u>		
	Additional name(s) of receiving party(ies) attached? Yes No		
Execution Date: March 22, 2002	म् इस्		
4. Application number(s) or Patent Number(s):			
If this document is being filed together with a new application, the	execution date of the application is: B. Patent No.(s) (see Attachment A attached hereto) Page 19		
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)		
(see Attachment A attached hereto)	(see Attachment A attached hereto)		
Additional numbers attached? Yes No			
 Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning documents should be mailed: 	6. Total no. of applications and patents involved: <u>fifteen (15)</u>		
Name: Byard G. Nilsson	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41): \$ 600.00		
Address: 2064 Santa Margarita Drive			
City: Fallbrook	Authorized to charge to deposit account		
State: CA Zip: 92028	8. Deposit account number:		
•	THIS SPACE		
	lief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any		
attached copy is a true copy of the c			
0 111	74		
Byard G. Nilsson Reg. No. 17,350	April () 2002		
Name of person signing Signature	Date		
Total number pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents: _5_			
Do not detach this portion			
Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:			
Director - U.S. Patent and Trademark Office			
Box Assignment Washington, D.C. 20231			
Public burden reporting for this sample cover sheet is estimated to average about 30 minutes per document to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and gathering the data needed, and completing and reviewing the sample cover sheet. Send comments regarding this burden to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Office of Information Systems, PR2-1000C, Washington, D.C. 20231, and to the Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project, (0651-0011), Washington, D.C. 20503			
ARABADE ERECCIO			

05/01/2002 DBYRHE 00000195 6049710

01 FC:581

600.00 BP